were subsequently handed over to the Defendants on superdari, shall be

destroyed by the Defendants within a period of four weeks and a

Representative of the Plaintiff shall be allowed to oversee the destruction of

the said infringing goods.

27. The Defendants are liable to pay an amount of ₹25,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) as damages to the Plaintiff. Let the Decree Sheet

be drawn.

28. The Plaintiff is held entitled to actual costs, in terms of the Commercial

Courts Act, 2015 and Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 read with

Delhi High Court Intellectual Property Rights Division Rules, 2022